

PEARLAND SPEED TRACK MEET Pearland High School 3775 S. Main Street Pearland, TX 77581 April 7, 2018

Athlete Check-In and Coaches Meeting 8:30am Schedule Events Start Time - 9am Start time

Meet Director		Estella Garrett (713) 503-0256		
Admission- All Competing Athletes- Pre Registration \$6.00 / Gate - \$7.00 Spectators \$6.00				
UNDER 4 YEARS OLD (NON-O	•	5 UNIFORMED COACHES - Free		
•	,	r 1 ^{st,} 2 nd and 3 rd place finishers in all events.		
Ribbons will be awarded to 4		•		

EVENT	PARTICIPANT PARTICIPANT
3000 Meter Run	
100 Meter Dash	8-12Yrs (Primary – Midget)
800 Meter Run	13Yrs & Up (Sub-Youth & Up)
4 X 100 Meter Relay	ALL
Munchkin Race	5 Yrs and Under
400 Meter Run	8-12Yrs (Primary-Midget)
200 Meter Dash	13Yrs & Up(Sub-Youth & Up)
1500 Meter Run	ALL
4X400 Meter Relay	9/10Yrs &UP (Bantam & Up)

All running and field events will be conducted from youngest to oldest.

FIELD EVENTS 9am Start time

Long Jump	ALL
Shot Put	ALL
Discus	11 Yrs &UP (SubMid and Up)

<u>Divisions</u>	Year of Birth		
Primary 8&U	2010 or later	Sub-Bantam 9Yrs	2009
Bantam 10 Yrs	2008	Sub-Midget 11 Yrs	2007
Midget 12 Yrs	2006	Sub-Youth 13 Yrs	2005
Youth 14 Yrs	2004	Intermediate 15/16 Yrs	2002-2003
	Young Men/Women 17/18 Yrs	2000-2001	

⁻This event is sanctioned by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U. S., Inc. All participants must have a current AAU membership. Participation will be restricted for athletes and teams that are not AAU registered members.

ALL TEAMS ARE REQUESTED TO PRE-REGISTER FOR THIS EVENT VIA E-MAIL TO

<u>dwalahfisher@aol.com</u> or call Dwalah at (281) 610-5931 to provide detailed information regarding the number of wristbands needed by athlete division as well as desired number of spectator bands. Coach's entry bands will be available at the check-in table. <u>Teams</u> must pre-register by midnight Thursday April 5, 2018.

⁻AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.

⁻AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connect. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.